Longstreet's Corps/Charles E. Hillsman Scholarship Fund

The purpose of the Longstreet's Corps Scholarship is to assist the further education of Longstreet's Corps member reenactors and their families.

In 2001 The Scholarship Fund was officially named in honor of Charles E. Hillsman, former Commander of Longstreet's Corps.

One \$750.00 Scholarship will be awarded annually. Applicants must meet the following qualifications:

A) Applicant must be a member in good standing of a Longstreet's Corps member organization. (Also see "C" below).

B) Applicant must have been a member of their particular reenacting group for at least one calendar year prior to making application.

C) Immediate family members of reenactors belonging to the Corps are also eligible to receive the scholarship, providing the Corps member satisfies the above criteria.

D) Requirements for application may be waived or altered if a special need is deemed sufficient to warrant such action, as determined by a majority of the current Scholarship Review Committee.

E) The Scholarship is available to any first year or returning full time student pursuing an Associate, Bachelors, or Graduate Degree in any field. Trade School Certificates may also be considered.

F) The Scholarship Fund may be utilized at any two or four year college and accredited Trade Schools within the United States or its territories.

All applications must be postmarked by May 1st of the year that they will be awarded.

Applicants will be notified of award status by June 1st of that year.

Applications are to be mailed to:

Longstreet's Corps Scholarship C/O Art Wingo 1414 Patriot Circle Glen Allen, Va. 23050